
Place: Czechia Date: 17/08/2025
Stage 4

OFFICIAL RESULTS LISTCzech Tour

41.0 km/h179kmDistance / Vzdálenost: Average speed / Průměrná rychlost:
Kroměříž - Pustevny / 179 km / 2975 m

Rk. Name UCI ID U23 GapTeamBib YOB Time B PNat
PETER Jannis105 00:00:001. TEAM VORARLBERG10036443082 -00:00:1004:21:522000 GER       
UIJTDEBROEKS Cian62. TEAM VISMA | LEASE A BIKE10071130484 -00:00:062003 *BEL       
LECERF Junior173. SOUDAL QUICK-STEP10049026713 -00:00:042002 BEL       
PŘIDAL Tomáš1134. ELKOV - KASPER10047415196 2004 *CZE       
UMBA LOPEZ Abner Santiago865. XDS ASTANA DEVELOPMENT TEAM10062390178 2002 COL       
BOICHIS Adrien716. RED BULL - BORA - HANSGROHE ROOKIES10066204302 2003 *FRA       
FANCELLU Alessandro537. TEAM UKYO10031387665 2000 ITA       
PARRA CUERDA Jose Felix268. EQUIPO KERN PHARMA10014945963 1997 ESP       
QUARTUCCI Lorenzo359. SOLUTION TECH VINI FANTINI10015919300 1999 ITA       
JASCH Lennart7410. RED BULL - BORA - HANSGROHE ROOKIES10152866930 2000 GER       
TSARENKO Kyrylo37 00:00:1811. SOLUTION TECH VINI FANTINI10089663548 04:22:102000 UKR       
ARAYA Zeray Nahom51 00:00:2412. TEAM UKYO10096260154 04:22:162002 ERI       
BALLABIO Giacomo15113. HRINKOW ADVARICS10014969508 1998 ITA       
PEKALA Piotr67 00:00:2814. ATT INVESTMENTS10015064686 04:22:201998 POL       
TUCKWELL Luke77 00:00:3215. RED BULL - BORA - HANSGROHE ROOKIES10112361952 04:22:242004 *AUS       
GUTIERREZ GONZALEZ Jorge25 00:00:3516. EQUIPO KERN PHARMA10042905912 04:22:272002 ESP       
HAJEK Alexander7317. RED BULL - BORA - HANSGROHE ROOKIES10035025771 2003 *AUT       
GIMENO FERRER Nil24 00:00:4218. EQUIPO KERN PHARMA10107732527 04:22:342004 *ESP       
GRAAT Tijmen319. TEAM VISMA | LEASE A BIKE10084277927 2003 *NED       
BUDZINSKI Marcin64 00:00:4720. ATT INVESTMENTS10011026860 04:22:391998 POL       
FELDHOFFER Bálint9121. TEAM UNITED SHIPPING10023602609 2005 *HUN       
RIŠKA Richard155 00:00:5222. HRINKOW ADVARICS10046080842 04:22:442005 *SVK       
RAMOS MURILLO Unai2723. EQUIPO KERN PHARMA10113619518 2005 *ESP       
STÜSSI Colin Chris10624. TEAM VORARLBERG10007224056 1993 SUI       
WALSH Finlay132 00:01:0625. CCACHE X BODYWRAP10096588944 04:22:582003 *AUS       
BUDZINSKI Tomasz122 00:01:0926. VOSTER ATS TEAM10009883068 04:23:011998 POL       
CABEDO HERNANDEZ Marc5627. TEAM UKYO10041596917 2002 ESP       
KNOX James13 00:01:2028. SOUDAL QUICK-STEP10009966530 04:23:121995 GBR       
CONTI Valerio3229. SOLUTION TECH VINI FANTINI10007518692 1993 ITA       
SIVOK Tomáš144 00:01:3630. PIERRE BAGUETTE CYCLING10046021531 04:23:282004 *SVK       
ARMITT Hamish41 00:01:4131. TEAM NOVO NORDISK10086719495 04:23:332002 GBR       
REINDERINK Joris161 00:01:4832. METEC - SOLARWATT P/B MANTEL10023143069 04:23:402003 *NED       
HEFFERNAN William13433. CCACHE X BODYWRAP10112355282 2004 *AUS       
PRINGLE Nate7634. RED BULL - BORA - HANSGROHE ROOKIES10126182937 2003 *NZL       
BANASZAK Maciej12135. VOSTER ATS TEAM10113549392 2005 *POL       
LAMPERTI Luke15 00:01:5336. SOUDAL QUICK-STEP10063393019 04:23:452002 USA       
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41.0 km/h179kmDistance / Vzdálenost: Average speed / Průměrná rychlost:
Kroměříž - Pustevny / 179 km / 2975 m

Rk. Name UCI ID U23 GapTeamBib YOB Time B PNat
REIßIG Patrick176 00:01:5637. BENOTTI BERTHOLD10058544635 04:23:481994 GER       
BÁRTA Martin62 00:02:1538. ATT INVESTMENTS10047422876 04:24:072005 *CZE       
PELIKÁN János Zsombor93 00:02:2739. TEAM UNITED SHIPPING10008689665 04:24:191995 HUN       
SMITH Thomas William540. TEAM VISMA | LEASE A BIKE10084085139 2004 *GBR       
DONATI Davide72 00:02:3041. RED BULL - BORA - HANSGROHE ROOKIES10032936231 04:24:222005 *ITA       
RÖBER Dominik177 00:02:3342. BENOTTI BERTHOLD10036294855 04:24:251999 GER       
SCHLEGEL Michal114 00:02:5543. ELKOV - KASPER10008659050 04:24:471995 CZE       
KOCUR Franciszek183 00:03:1044. TUFO - PARDUS PROSTEJOV10093070975 04:25:022005 *POL       
HÖDLMOSER Dominik15645. HRINKOW ADVARICS10035142979 2005 *AUT       
POSCHACHER Valentin15746. HRINKOW ADVARICS10120241685 2006 *AUT       
LAMPAERT Yves14 00:03:2847. SOUDAL QUICK-STEP10008622876 04:25:201991 BEL       
BITTMAN Adam112 00:03:3148. ELKOV - KASPER10047380743 04:25:232006 *CZE       
TISSIERES Arnaud3649. SOLUTION TECH VINI FANTINI10110321417 1996 SUI       
KUKRLE Michael65 00:03:3950. ATT INVESTMENTS10008680470 04:25:311994 CZE       
ČERNÝ Josef1151. SOUDAL QUICK-STEP10007523241 1993 CZE       
BRAND Sam43 00:04:0252. TEAM NOVO NORDISK10015809869 04:25:541991 GBR       
IWAMURA Genji33 00:04:0653. SOLUTION TECH VINI FANTINI10143920193 04:25:582006 *JPN       
ARVANITOU Nikiforos95 00:04:3154. TEAM UNITED SHIPPING10081640133 04:26:232003 *GRE       
LOPEZ RODRIGUEZ Juan Jose45 00:04:4055. TEAM NOVO NORDISK10037969622 04:26:322006 *ESP       
SYRITSA Gleb84 00:04:4556. XDS ASTANA DEVELOPMENT TEAM10034936653 04:26:372000 RUS       
VAN GESTEL Dries1657. SOUDAL QUICK-STEP10008699062 1994 BEL       
COLEMAN Zak123 00:04:5258. VOSTER ATS TEAM10023835207 04:26:441999 GBR       
GEISMAYR Daniel10259. TEAM VORARLBERG10005915970 1989 AUT       
DOHLER Jack131 00:05:0160. CCACHE X BODYWRAP10128751013 04:26:532005 *AUS       
KORTLEVE Bart165 00:05:1561. METEC - SOLARWATT P/B MANTEL10023325955 04:27:072004 *NED       
NEUMAN Dominik63 00:05:3062. ATT INVESTMENTS10009488806 04:27:221995 CZE       
VANÍČEK Šimon6663. ATT INVESTMENTS10010966943 1999 CZE       
VAN VLIET Michiel16364. METEC - SOLARWATT P/B MANTEL10023107707 2004 *NED       
TOMAN Patrik145 00:05:4765. PIERRE BAGUETTE CYCLING10055873495 04:27:392005 *CZE       
KÖßLER Tim174 00:05:5366. BENOTTI BERTHOLD10149657038 04:27:452003 *GER       
PAKOT András Gusztáv146 00:06:1867. PIERRE BAGUETTE CYCLING10023635143 04:28:102006 *HUN       
GARIBBO Nicolo54 00:06:2268. TEAM UKYO10015725502 -00:00:0204:28:141999 ITA       
KAŠPAR Jan18169. TUFO - PARDUS PROSTEJOV10023567344 2000 CZE       
DE GRAEVE Quinten4470. TEAM NOVO NORDISK10099380120 2000 BEL       
POSNIC Louis Marie4671. TEAM NOVO NORDISK10069828361 2003 *FRA       
NENNING Laurin107 00:06:4072. TEAM VORARLBERG10092977615 04:28:322004 *AUT       
POKORNÝ Ondřej184 00:07:0373. TUFO - PARDUS PROSTEJOV10047168454 -00:00:0104:28:552004 *CZE       
KINGS Ian7 00:07:2174. TEAM VISMA | LEASE A BIKE10054398994 04:29:132006 *GER       
YELYUBAYEV Ruslan87 00:07:2475. XDS ASTANA DEVELOPMENT TEAM10092490995 04:29:162002 KAZ       
BUSCHEK Paul153 00:07:3776. HRINKOW ADVARICS10049142204 04:29:292002 AUT       
SZIJÁRTÓ Zétény9777. TEAM UNITED SHIPPING10023649893 2003 *HUN       
ZAHÁLKA Štěpán116 00:08:0278. ELKOV - KASPER10047402870 04:29:542006 *CZE       
ZAHÁLKA Matěj11779. ELKOV - KASPER10008708560 1993 CZE       
ŠTOČEK Matúš115 00:08:0580. ELKOV - KASPER10011150536 04:29:571999 SVK       
BOROŠ Michael111 00:08:0981. ELKOV - KASPER10006629326 04:30:011992 CZE       
STOLIĆ Mihajlo9682. TEAM UNITED SHIPPING10049840604 2004 *SRB       
GRIXA Jarno17383. BENOTTI BERTHOLD10036434190 2003 *GER       
FETTER Erik9284. TEAM UNITED SHIPPING10023603013 2000 HUN       
MARUKHIN Daniil8385. XDS ASTANA DEVELOPMENT TEAM10016283856 1999 KAZ       
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41.0 km/h179kmDistance / Vzdálenost: Average speed / Průměrná rychlost:
Kroměříž - Pustevny / 179 km / 2975 m

Rk. Name UCI ID U23 GapTeamBib YOB Time B PNat
UGLEHUS Mikal Grimstad2 00:08:3386. TEAM VISMA | LEASE A BIKE10065498222 04:30:252005 *NOR       
BEADLE Hamish4287. TEAM NOVO NORDISK10010747580 1998 NZL       
DELLE VEDOVE Alessio81 00:09:4888. XDS ASTANA DEVELOPMENT TEAM10028969133 04:31:402004 *ITA       
KONYCHEV Alexander10389. TEAM VORARLBERG10015077925 1998 ITA       
GELDERS Gil1290. SOUDAL QUICK-STEP10065008875 2002 BEL       
IACCHI Alessandro3491. SOLUTION TECH VINI FANTINI10023470950 1999 ITA       
GLOßNER Tim17192. BENOTTI BERTHOLD10096290870 2006 *GER       
GLOAG Thomas193. TEAM VISMA | LEASE A BIKE10023894518 2001 GBR       
SMIRNOV Ivan8594. XDS ASTANA DEVELOPMENT TEAM10015314361 1999 RUS       
AZANZA BURUSCO Ibai2195. EQUIPO KERN PHARMA10042426366 2004 *ESP       
SCOTT Cameron13696. CCACHE X BODYWRAP10010664930 1998 AUS       
ELOSEGUI MOMENE Inigo2397. EQUIPO KERN PHARMA10014991231 1998 ESP       
HEATH Will13398. CCACHE X BODYWRAP10136134834 2006 *AUS       
BETTENDORFF Loic152 00:11:0599. HRINKOW ADVARICS10034999503 04:32:572001 LUX       
SCHURAN Michal94 00:11:32100. TEAM UNITED SHIPPING10009220438 04:33:241996 CZE       
JURÍK Martin141101. PIERRE BAGUETTE CYCLING10046074273 2004 *SVK       
TIJSSEN Viego166102. METEC - SOLARWATT P/B MANTEL10023074765 2005 *NED       
RACCANI Simone57 00:11:36103. TEAM UKYO10030380885 04:33:282001 ITA       
GONOV Lev82 00:12:17104. XDS ASTANA DEVELOPMENT TEAM10023524100 04:34:092000 RUS       
WALINIAK Konrad127105. VOSTER ATS TEAM10054658874 2004 *POL       
GATHEMANN Albert172 00:12:24106. BENOTTI BERTHOLD10050000349 04:34:162001 GER       
AMANN Dominik101 00:12:52107. TEAM VORARLBERG10016012559 04:34:441999 AUT       
MASLAK Piotr125 00:15:13108. VOSTER ATS TEAM10058521191 04:37:052003 *POL       
KOSTANSKI Mateusz124109. VOSTER ATS TEAM10015849174 1999 POL       
ŠILHAVÝ Daniel185 00:15:40110. TUFO - PARDUS PROSTEJOV10047253027 04:37:322005 *CZE       
STOSZ Patryk126 00:15:56111. VOSTER ATS TEAM10007951455 04:37:481994 POL       
WALSH Liam137 00:16:31112. CCACHE X BODYWRAP10072876181 -00:00:0304:38:232001 AUS       
HOOGENDOORN Roy164 00:18:56113. METEC - SOLARWATT P/B MANTEL10023319891 04:40:482001 NED       
VAN DE STREEK Jost167114. METEC - SOLARWATT P/B MANTEL10060061572 2005 *NED       
ŘEHOŘ Jan182 00:19:02115. TUFO - PARDUS PROSTEJOV10107225804 04:40:542005 *CZE       
TERRIER Lucas47 00:20:07116. TEAM NOVO NORDISK10067934538 04:41:592006 *FRA       
VAN DER WOUDE Casper162117. METEC - SOLARWATT P/B MANTEL10099283928 2000 NED       
MAYER Jakub186 00:22:52118. TUFO - PARDUS PROSTEJOV10092783817 04:44:442005 *CZE       
AZNAR VIJUESCA Unai22DNF EQUIPO KERN PHARMA10043262485 2002 ESP       
ISHIBASHI Manabu55DNF TEAM UKYO10008197288 1992 JPN       
MEILER Lukas104DNF TEAM VORARLBERG10008624896 1995 GER       
MLEJNEK Daniel142DNF PIERRE BAGUETTE CYCLING10046427416 2004 *CZE       
SAIDL Filip143DNF PIERRE BAGUETTE CYCLING10115819802 2006 *CZE       
BOGUSLAWSKI Marceli61DNS ATT INVESTMENTS10009547511 1997 POL       
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(°C)
TemperatureWeather

Nations
1

DNSDSQ
5

DNFOTL
118

RankedEntries
Participants

123

Kroměříž - Pustevny / 179 km / 2975 m 179km41.0 km/h

distance
Total raceRace configurationAverage speed

Commissaires communique / Sdělení sboru rozhodčích:

IRM DNF Did not finish DNS Did not start DSQ Disqualifield OTL Over time limit

Commissaires communique n.4:
nothing to report
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Place: Czechia Date: 17/08/2025
Stage 4

Kroměříž - Pustevny / 179 km / 2975 m

POINTS CLASSIFICATIONCzech Tour

Rk. Name UCI ID PointsNat TeamBib YOB B

SPRINT Trojanovice

WALSH Liam1371 10072876181 00:00:03102001 CCACHE X BODYWRAPAUS       
GARIBBO Nicolo542 10015725502 00:00:0261999 TEAM UKYOITA       
POKORNÝ Ondřej1843 10047168454 00:00:0142004 TUFO - PARDUS PROSTEJOVCZE       

Rk. Name UCI ID PointsNat TeamBib YOB B

Finish

PETER Jannis1051 10036443082 00:00:10252000 TEAM VORARLBERGGER       
UIJTDEBROEKS Cian62 10071130484 00:00:06202003 TEAM VISMA | LEASE A BIKEBEL       
LECERF Junior173 10049026713 00:00:04162002 SOUDAL QUICK-STEPBEL       
PŘIDAL Tomáš1134 10047415196 142004 ELKOV - KASPERCZE       
UMBA LOPEZ Abner Santiago865 10062390178 122002 XDS ASTANA DEVELOPMENT TEAMCOL       
BOICHIS Adrien716 10066204302 102003 RED BULL - BORA - HANSGROHE ROOKIESFRA       
FANCELLU Alessandro537 10031387665 92000 TEAM UKYOITA       
PARRA CUERDA Jose Felix268 10014945963 81997 EQUIPO KERN PHARMAESP       
QUARTUCCI Lorenzo359 10015919300 71999 SOLUTION TECH VINI FANTINIITA       
JASCH Lennart7410 10152866930 62000 RED BULL - BORA - HANSGROHE ROOKIESGER       
TSARENKO Kyrylo3711 10089663548 52000 SOLUTION TECH VINI FANTINIUKR       
ARAYA Zeray Nahom5112 10096260154 42002 TEAM UKYOERI       
BALLABIO Giacomo15113 10014969508 31998 HRINKOW ADVARICSITA       
PEKALA Piotr6714 10015064686 21998 ATT INVESTMENTSPOL       
TUCKWELL Luke7715 10112361952 12004 RED BULL - BORA - HANSGROHE ROOKIESAUS       
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Place: Czechia Date: 17/08/2025
Stage 4

Kroměříž - Pustevny / 179 km / 2975 m

MOUNTAINS CLASSIFICATIONCzech Tour

Rk. Name UCI ID PointsTeamBib YOB B

GPM C1 - 113.5 km
Nat

STOSZ Patryk1261 10007951455 81994 VOSTER ATS TEAMPOL       
GARIBBO Nicolo542 10015725502 61999 TEAM UKYOITA       
SCHURAN Michal943 10009220438 41996 TEAM UNITED SHIPPINGCZE       
VAN VLIET Michiel1634 10023107707 22004 METEC - SOLARWATT P/B MANTELNED       

Rk. Name UCI ID PointsTeamBib YOB B

FINISH GPM C1 Pustevny
Nat

PETER Jannis1051 10036443082 82000 TEAM VORARLBERGGER       
UIJTDEBROEKS Cian62 10071130484 62003 TEAM VISMA | LEASE A BIKEBEL       
LECERF Junior173 10049026713 42002 SOUDAL QUICK-STEPBEL       
PŘIDAL Tomáš1134 10047415196 22004 ELKOV - KASPERCZE       
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Place: Czechia Date: 17/08/2025
Stage 4

OFFICIAL RESULTS LISTCzech Tour

179kmDistance / Vzdálenost:

Rk. UCI ID GapTeamBib YOB Time

U23 riders standing
Name Nat

6 00:00:001. TEAM VISMA | LEASE A BIKE10071130484 04:21:522003UIJTDEBROEKS Cian BEL       
1132. ELKOV - KASPER10047415196 2004PŘIDAL Tomáš CZE       
713. RED BULL - BORA - HANSGROHE ROOKIES10066204302 2003BOICHIS Adrien FRA       
77 00:00:324. RED BULL - BORA - HANSGROHE ROOKIES10112361952 04:22:242004TUCKWELL Luke AUS       
73 00:00:355. RED BULL - BORA - HANSGROHE ROOKIES10035025771 04:22:272003HAJEK Alexander AUT       
24 00:00:426. EQUIPO KERN PHARMA10107732527 04:22:342004GIMENO FERRER Nil ESP       
37. TEAM VISMA | LEASE A BIKE10084277927 2003GRAAT Tijmen NED       
91 00:00:478. TEAM UNITED SHIPPING10023602609 04:22:392005FELDHOFFER Bálint HUN       

155 00:00:529. HRINKOW ADVARICS10046080842 04:22:442005RIŠKA Richard SVK       
2710. EQUIPO KERN PHARMA10113619518 2005RAMOS MURILLO Unai ESP       

132 00:01:0611. CCACHE X BODYWRAP10096588944 04:22:582003WALSH Finlay AUS       
144 00:01:3612. PIERRE BAGUETTE CYCLING10046021531 04:23:282004SIVOK Tomáš SVK       
161 00:01:4813. METEC - SOLARWATT P/B MANTEL10023143069 04:23:402003REINDERINK Joris NED       
13414. CCACHE X BODYWRAP10112355282 2004HEFFERNAN William AUS       
7615. RED BULL - BORA - HANSGROHE ROOKIES10126182937 2003PRINGLE Nate NZL       

12116. VOSTER ATS TEAM10113549392 2005BANASZAK Maciej POL       
62 00:02:1517. ATT INVESTMENTS10047422876 04:24:072005BÁRTA Martin CZE       
5 00:02:2718. TEAM VISMA | LEASE A BIKE10084085139 04:24:192004SMITH Thomas William GBR       
72 00:02:3019. RED BULL - BORA - HANSGROHE ROOKIES10032936231 04:24:222005DONATI Davide ITA       

183 00:03:1020. TUFO - PARDUS PROSTEJOV10093070975 04:25:022005KOCUR Franciszek POL       
15621. HRINKOW ADVARICS10035142979 2005HÖDLMOSER Dominik AUT       
15722. HRINKOW ADVARICS10120241685 2006POSCHACHER Valentin AUT       
112 00:03:3123. ELKOV - KASPER10047380743 04:25:232006BITTMAN Adam CZE       
33 00:04:0624. SOLUTION TECH VINI FANTINI10143920193 04:25:582006IWAMURA Genji JPN       
95 00:04:3125. TEAM UNITED SHIPPING10081640133 04:26:232003ARVANITOU Nikiforos GRE       
45 00:04:4026. TEAM NOVO NORDISK10037969622 04:26:322006LOPEZ RODRIGUEZ Juan Jose ESP       

131 00:05:0127. CCACHE X BODYWRAP10128751013 04:26:532005DOHLER Jack AUS       
165 00:05:1528. METEC - SOLARWATT P/B MANTEL10023325955 04:27:072004KORTLEVE Bart NED       
163 00:05:3029. METEC - SOLARWATT P/B MANTEL10023107707 04:27:222004VAN VLIET Michiel NED       
145 00:05:4730. PIERRE BAGUETTE CYCLING10055873495 04:27:392005TOMAN Patrik CZE       
174 00:05:5331. BENOTTI BERTHOLD10149657038 04:27:452003KÖßLER Tim GER       
146 00:06:1832. PIERRE BAGUETTE CYCLING10023635143 04:28:102006PAKOT András Gusztáv HUN       
46 00:06:2233. TEAM NOVO NORDISK10069828361 04:28:142003POSNIC Louis Marie FRA       

107 00:06:4034. TEAM VORARLBERG10092977615 04:28:322004NENNING Laurin AUT       
184 00:07:0335. TUFO - PARDUS PROSTEJOV10047168454 04:28:552004POKORNÝ Ondřej CZE       
7 00:07:2136. TEAM VISMA | LEASE A BIKE10054398994 04:29:132006KINGS Ian GER       
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179kmDistance / Vzdálenost:

Rk. UCI ID GapTeamBib YOB Time

U23 riders standing
Name Nat

97 00:07:3737. TEAM UNITED SHIPPING10023649893 04:29:292003SZIJÁRTÓ Zétény HUN       
116 00:08:0238. ELKOV - KASPER10047402870 04:29:542006ZAHÁLKA Štěpán CZE       
96 00:08:0939. TEAM UNITED SHIPPING10049840604 04:30:012004STOLIĆ Mihajlo SRB       

17340. BENOTTI BERTHOLD10036434190 2003GRIXA Jarno GER       
2 00:08:3341. TEAM VISMA | LEASE A BIKE10065498222 04:30:252005UGLEHUS Mikal Grimstad NOR       
81 00:09:4842. XDS ASTANA DEVELOPMENT TEAM10028969133 04:31:402004DELLE VEDOVE Alessio ITA       

17143. BENOTTI BERTHOLD10096290870 2006GLOßNER Tim GER       
2144. EQUIPO KERN PHARMA10042426366 2004AZANZA BURUSCO Ibai ESP       

13345. CCACHE X BODYWRAP10136134834 2006HEATH Will AUS       
141 00:11:3246. PIERRE BAGUETTE CYCLING10046074273 04:33:242004JURÍK Martin SVK       
16647. METEC - SOLARWATT P/B MANTEL10023074765 2005TIJSSEN Viego NED       
127 00:12:1748. VOSTER ATS TEAM10054658874 04:34:092004WALINIAK Konrad POL       
125 00:15:1349. VOSTER ATS TEAM10058521191 04:37:052003MASLAK Piotr POL       
185 00:15:4050. TUFO - PARDUS PROSTEJOV10047253027 04:37:322005ŠILHAVÝ Daniel CZE       
167 00:18:5651. METEC - SOLARWATT P/B MANTEL10060061572 04:40:482005VAN DE STREEK Jost NED       
182 00:19:0252. TUFO - PARDUS PROSTEJOV10107225804 04:40:542005ŘEHOŘ Jan CZE       
47 00:20:0753. TEAM NOVO NORDISK10067934538 04:41:592006TERRIER Lucas FRA       

186 00:22:5254. TUFO - PARDUS PROSTEJOV10092783817 04:44:442005MAYER Jakub CZE       
142DNF PIERRE BAGUETTE CYCLING10046427416 2004MLEJNEK Daniel CZE       
143DNF PIERRE BAGUETTE CYCLING10115819802 2006SAIDL Filip CZE       
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Rk. Team Total Time Gap

Place: Czechia Date: 17/08/2025

STAGE TEAMS
CLASSIFICATION

Stage 4Czech Tour

1. RED BULL - BORA - HANSGROHE ROOKIES 13:06:08 00:00:00
2. EQUIPO KERN PHARMA 13:06:53 00:00:45
3. TEAM UKYO 13:07:09 00:01:01
4. SOLUTION TECH VINI FANTINI 13:07:14 00:01:06
5. TEAM VISMA | LEASE A BIKE 13:08:45 00:02:37
6. SOUDAL QUICK-STEP 13:08:49 00:02:41
7. ATT INVESTMENTS 13:09:06 00:02:58
8. HRINKOW ADVARICS 13:10:02 00:03:54
9. TEAM VORARLBERG 13:11:20 00:05:12

10. ELKOV - KASPER 13:12:02 00:05:54
11. TEAM UNITED SHIPPING 13:13:21 00:07:13
12. VOSTER ATS TEAM 13:13:25 00:07:17
13. CCACHE X BODYWRAP 13:13:31 00:07:23
14. BENOTTI BERTHOLD 13:15:58 00:09:50
15. TEAM NOVO NORDISK 13:15:59 00:09:51
16. XDS ASTANA DEVELOPMENT TEAM 13:17:45 00:11:37
17. METEC - SOLARWATT P/B MANTEL 13:18:09 00:12:01
18. PIERRE BAGUETTE CYCLING 13:19:17 00:13:09
19. TUFO - PARDUS PROSTEJOV 13:22:11 00:16:03
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Place: Czechia Date: 17/08/2025

GENERAL
CLASSIFICATION

FINAL STANDINGCzech Tour

Rk. UCI ID GapTeamBib YOB Time B P

Total covered distance / Ujetá vzdálenost: 663.4 km
Name NatU23
LECERF Junior17 00:00:001. SOUDAL QUICK-STEP10049026713 -00:00:1415:55:412002 BEL       
UIJTDEBROEKS Cian6 00:00:072. TEAM VISMA | LEASE A BIKE10071130484 -00:00:1015:55:482003 BEL       *
FANCELLU Alessandro53 00:00:083. TEAM UKYO10031387665 -00:00:0615:55:492000 ITA       
PETER Jannis105 00:00:264. TEAM VORARLBERG10036443082 -00:00:1015:56:072000 GER       
UMBA LOPEZ Abner Santiago86 00:00:365. XDS ASTANA DEVELOPMENT TEAM10062390178 15:56:172002 COL       
QUARTUCCI Lorenzo35 00:00:366. SOLUTION TECH VINI FANTINI10015919300 15:56:171999 ITA       
PARRA CUERDA Jose Felix26 00:00:427. EQUIPO KERN PHARMA10014945963 15:56:231997 ESP       
HAJEK Alexander73 00:01:118. RED BULL - BORA - HANSGROHE ROOKIES10035025771 15:56:522003 AUT       *
JASCH Lennart74 00:01:129. RED BULL - BORA - HANSGROHE ROOKIES10152866930 15:56:532000 GER       
GRAAT Tijmen3 00:01:1810. TEAM VISMA | LEASE A BIKE10084277927 15:56:592003 NED       *
GUTIERREZ GONZALEZ Jorge25 00:01:2211. EQUIPO KERN PHARMA10042905912 15:57:032002 ESP       
TSARENKO Kyrylo37 00:01:3212. SOLUTION TECH VINI FANTINI10089663548 15:57:132000 UKR       
BALLABIO Giacomo151 00:01:3213. HRINKOW ADVARICS10014969508 15:57:131998 ITA       
ARAYA Zeray Nahom51 00:01:3214. TEAM UKYO10096260154 15:57:132002 ERI       
PEKALA Piotr67 00:01:3715. ATT INVESTMENTS10015064686 15:57:181998 POL       
PŘIDAL Tomáš113 00:01:4116. ELKOV - KASPER10047415196 15:57:222004 CZE       *
TUCKWELL Luke77 00:01:4617. RED BULL - BORA - HANSGROHE ROOKIES10112361952 15:57:272004 AUS       *
CABEDO HERNANDEZ Marc56 00:02:2318. TEAM UKYO10041596917 15:58:042002 ESP       
STÜSSI Colin Chris106 00:02:3019. TEAM VORARLBERG10007224056 15:58:111993 SUI       
SIVOK Tomáš144 00:02:5020. PIERRE BAGUETTE CYCLING10046021531 15:58:312004 SVK       *
BUDZINSKI Marcin64 00:03:1321. ATT INVESTMENTS10011026860 15:58:541998 POL       
BOICHIS Adrien71 00:03:1622. RED BULL - BORA - HANSGROHE ROOKIES10066204302 15:58:572003 FRA       *
RAMOS MURILLO Unai27 00:03:1823. EQUIPO KERN PHARMA10113619518 15:58:592005 ESP       *
BÁRTA Martin62 00:03:3324. ATT INVESTMENTS10047422876 15:59:142005 CZE       *
REIßIG Patrick176 00:03:4725. BENOTTI BERTHOLD10058544635 15:59:281994 GER       
FELDHOFFER Bálint91 00:03:5526. TEAM UNITED SHIPPING10023602609 15:59:362005 HUN       *
BUDZINSKI Tomasz122 00:04:3127. VOSTER ATS TEAM10009883068 16:00:121998 POL       
ARMITT Hamish41 00:05:1728. TEAM NOVO NORDISK10086719495 16:00:582002 GBR       
REINDERINK Joris161 00:06:1629. METEC - SOLARWATT P/B MANTEL10023143069 16:01:572003 NED       *
SCHLEGEL Michal114 00:06:1730. ELKOV - KASPER10008659050 16:01:581995 CZE       
KUKRLE Michael65 00:06:4331. ATT INVESTMENTS10008680470 16:02:241994 CZE       
PRINGLE Nate76 00:06:4832. RED BULL - BORA - HANSGROHE ROOKIES10126182937 16:02:292003 NZL       *
SMITH Thomas William5 00:06:5533. TEAM VISMA | LEASE A BIKE10084085139 16:02:362004 GBR       *
RÖBER Dominik177 00:07:0034. BENOTTI BERTHOLD10036294855 -00:00:0116:02:411999 GER       
HEFFERNAN William134 00:07:5335. CCACHE X BODYWRAP10112355282 16:03:342004 AUS       *
CONTI Valerio32 00:08:3536. SOLUTION TECH VINI FANTINI10007518692 16:04:161993 ITA       
NEUMAN Dominik63 00:08:5237. ATT INVESTMENTS10009488806 16:04:331995 CZE       
BRAND Sam43 00:09:0238. TEAM NOVO NORDISK10015809869 16:04:431991 GBR       
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Rk. UCI ID GapTeamBib YOB Time B P

Total covered distance / Ujetá vzdálenost: 663.4 km
Name NatU23
POSCHACHER Valentin157 00:09:5339. HRINKOW ADVARICS10120241685 16:05:342006 AUT       *
GARIBBO Nicolo54 00:09:5440. TEAM UKYO10015725502 -00:00:0416:05:351999 ITA       
KOCUR Franciszek183 00:09:5941. TUFO - PARDUS PROSTEJOV10093070975 16:05:402005 POL       *
KÖßLER Tim174 00:10:5042. BENOTTI BERTHOLD10149657038 16:06:312003 GER       *
PELIKÁN János Zsombor93 00:11:3643. TEAM UNITED SHIPPING10008689665 16:07:171995 HUN       
FETTER Erik92 00:11:5744. TEAM UNITED SHIPPING10023603013 16:07:382000 HUN       
GIMENO FERRER Nil24 00:12:1445. EQUIPO KERN PHARMA10107732527 16:07:552004 ESP       *
DOHLER Jack131 00:12:1646. CCACHE X BODYWRAP10128751013 16:07:572005 AUS       *
BOROŠ Michael111 00:12:3747. ELKOV - KASPER10006629326 16:08:181992 CZE       
VAN VLIET Michiel163 00:12:4648. METEC - SOLARWATT P/B MANTEL10023107707 -00:00:0116:08:272004 NED       *
KNOX James13 00:12:4849. SOUDAL QUICK-STEP10009966530 16:08:291995 GBR       
BITTMAN Adam112 00:13:0450. ELKOV - KASPER10047380743 16:08:452006 CZE       *
DONATI Davide72 00:13:2051. RED BULL - BORA - HANSGROHE ROOKIES10032936231 -00:00:0616:09:012005 ITA       *
PAKOT András Gusztáv146 00:13:3352. PIERRE BAGUETTE CYCLING10023635143 16:09:142006 HUN       *
DE GRAEVE Quinten44 00:13:3753. TEAM NOVO NORDISK10099380120 16:09:182000 BEL       
GRIXA Jarno173 00:14:0654. BENOTTI BERTHOLD10036434190 16:09:472003 GER       *
KONYCHEV Alexander103 00:14:1655. TEAM VORARLBERG10015077925 16:09:571998 ITA       
BANASZAK Maciej121 00:14:4156. VOSTER ATS TEAM10113549392 16:10:222005 POL       *
GELDERS Gil12 00:14:4557. SOUDAL QUICK-STEP10065008875 16:10:262002 BEL       
BEADLE Hamish42 00:14:4858. TEAM NOVO NORDISK10010747580 16:10:291998 NZL       
TISSIERES Arnaud36 00:14:5959. SOLUTION TECH VINI FANTINI10110321417 16:10:401996 SUI       
RIŠKA Richard155 00:15:5460. HRINKOW ADVARICS10046080842 16:11:352005 SVK       *
ARVANITOU Nikiforos95 00:15:5961. TEAM UNITED SHIPPING10081640133 16:11:402003 GRE       *
RACCANI Simone57 00:16:0462. TEAM UKYO10030380885 16:11:452001 ITA       
VAN GESTEL Dries16 00:17:0663. SOUDAL QUICK-STEP10008699062 16:12:471994 BEL       
VANÍČEK Šimon66 00:17:5164. ATT INVESTMENTS10010966943 16:13:321999 CZE       
IWAMURA Genji33 00:18:0765. SOLUTION TECH VINI FANTINI10143920193 16:13:482006 JPN       *
SYRITSA Gleb84 00:18:2666. XDS ASTANA DEVELOPMENT TEAM10034936653 -00:00:0416:14:072000 RUS       
COLEMAN Zak123 00:18:3767. VOSTER ATS TEAM10023835207 16:14:181999 GBR       
TOMAN Patrik145 00:18:4568. PIERRE BAGUETTE CYCLING10055873495 16:14:262005 CZE       *
HÖDLMOSER Dominik156 00:18:5569. HRINKOW ADVARICS10035142979 16:14:362005 AUT       *
POSNIC Louis Marie46 00:19:1570. TEAM NOVO NORDISK10069828361 16:14:562003 FRA       *
TIJSSEN Viego166 00:19:2371. METEC - SOLARWATT P/B MANTEL10023074765 16:15:042005 NED       *
LAMPERTI Luke15 00:20:2372. SOUDAL QUICK-STEP10063393019 -00:00:1616:16:042002 USA       
ŠTOČEK Matúš115 00:20:2673. ELKOV - KASPER10011150536 16:16:071999 SVK       
GLOAG Thomas1 00:20:4474. TEAM VISMA | LEASE A BIKE10023894518 16:16:252001 GBR       
POKORNÝ Ondřej184 00:20:5175. TUFO - PARDUS PROSTEJOV10047168454 -00:00:0116:16:322004 CZE       *
ZAHÁLKA Štěpán116 00:20:5576. ELKOV - KASPER10047402870 16:16:362006 CZE       *
WALSH Finlay132 00:21:0177. CCACHE X BODYWRAP10096588944 16:16:422003 AUS       *
BETTENDORFF Loic152 00:21:4278. HRINKOW ADVARICS10034999503 -00:00:0216:17:232001 LUX       
YELYUBAYEV Ruslan87 00:21:5279. XDS ASTANA DEVELOPMENT TEAM10092490995 16:17:332002 KAZ       
SZIJÁRTÓ Zétény97 00:21:5780. TEAM UNITED SHIPPING10023649893 16:17:382003 HUN       *
AZANZA BURUSCO Ibai21 00:22:0781. EQUIPO KERN PHARMA10042426366 16:17:482004 ESP       *
DELLE VEDOVE Alessio81 00:22:0982. XDS ASTANA DEVELOPMENT TEAM10028969133 16:17:502004 ITA       *
ZAHÁLKA Matěj117 00:22:1383. ELKOV - KASPER10008708560 16:17:541993 CZE       
LAMPAERT Yves14 00:22:1484. SOUDAL QUICK-STEP10008622876 16:17:551991 BEL       
MARUKHIN Daniil83 00:22:2485. XDS ASTANA DEVELOPMENT TEAM10016283856 16:18:051999 KAZ       
KOSTANSKI Mateusz124 00:22:2586. VOSTER ATS TEAM10015849174 -00:00:0316:18:061999 POL       
BUSCHEK Paul153 00:22:4087. HRINKOW ADVARICS10049142204 16:18:212002 AUT       
KORTLEVE Bart165 00:22:4288. METEC - SOLARWATT P/B MANTEL10023325955 16:18:232004 NED       *
GEISMAYR Daniel102 00:22:5189. TEAM VORARLBERG10005915970 16:18:321989 AUT       
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Rk. UCI ID GapTeamBib YOB Time B P

Total covered distance / Ujetá vzdálenost: 663.4 km
Name NatU23
LOPEZ RODRIGUEZ Juan Jose45 00:23:1790. TEAM NOVO NORDISK10037969622 16:18:582006 ESP       *
STOLIĆ Mihajlo96 00:23:3191. TEAM UNITED SHIPPING10049840604 16:19:122004 SRB       *
SCHURAN Michal94 00:23:5292. TEAM UNITED SHIPPING10009220438 -00:00:0316:19:331996 CZE       
SMIRNOV Ivan85 00:24:0993. XDS ASTANA DEVELOPMENT TEAM10015314361 16:19:501999 RUS       
KAŠPAR Jan181 00:24:1894. TUFO - PARDUS PROSTEJOV10023567344 -00:00:0316:19:592000 CZE       
JURÍK Martin141 00:24:2595. PIERRE BAGUETTE CYCLING10046074273 16:20:062004 SVK       *
ČERNÝ Josef11 00:24:3596. SOUDAL QUICK-STEP10007523241 16:20:161993 CZE       
IACCHI Alessandro34 00:24:4097. SOLUTION TECH VINI FANTINI10023470950 16:20:211999 ITA       
HEATH Will133 00:25:1798. CCACHE X BODYWRAP10136134834 16:20:582006 AUS       *
GONOV Lev82 00:26:4399. XDS ASTANA DEVELOPMENT TEAM10023524100 16:22:242000 RUS       
AMANN Dominik101 00:27:54100. TEAM VORARLBERG10016012559 16:23:351999 AUT       
NENNING Laurin107 00:27:59101. TEAM VORARLBERG10092977615 16:23:402004 AUT       *
WALINIAK Konrad127 00:28:06102. VOSTER ATS TEAM10054658874 -00:00:0216:23:472004 POL       *
SCOTT Cameron136 00:28:34103. CCACHE X BODYWRAP10010664930 16:24:151998 AUS       
GLOßNER Tim171 00:29:05104. BENOTTI BERTHOLD10096290870 -00:00:0116:24:462006 GER       *
ELOSEGUI MOMENE Inigo23 00:29:06105. EQUIPO KERN PHARMA10014991231 16:24:471998 ESP       
STOSZ Patryk126 00:29:12106. VOSTER ATS TEAM10007951455 16:24:531994 POL       
MASLAK Piotr125 00:29:33107. VOSTER ATS TEAM10058521191 16:25:142003 POL       *
GATHEMANN Albert172 00:30:00108. BENOTTI BERTHOLD10050000349 16:25:412001 GER       
TERRIER Lucas47 00:33:00109. TEAM NOVO NORDISK10067934538 16:28:412006 FRA       *
UGLEHUS Mikal Grimstad2 00:33:23110. TEAM VISMA | LEASE A BIKE10065498222 16:29:042005 NOR       *
WALSH Liam137 00:35:04111. CCACHE X BODYWRAP10072876181 -00:00:1316:30:452001 AUS       
VAN DER WOUDE Casper162 00:35:20112. METEC - SOLARWATT P/B MANTEL10099283928 16:31:012000 NED       
ŠILHAVÝ Daniel185 00:35:35113. TUFO - PARDUS PROSTEJOV10047253027 16:31:162005 CZE       *
VAN DE STREEK Jost167 00:36:00114. METEC - SOLARWATT P/B MANTEL10060061572 16:31:412005 NED       *
MAYER Jakub186 00:37:18115. TUFO - PARDUS PROSTEJOV10092783817 16:32:592005 CZE       *
HOOGENDOORN Roy164 00:37:42116. METEC - SOLARWATT P/B MANTEL10023319891 16:33:232001 NED       
ŘEHOŘ Jan182 00:40:10117. TUFO - PARDUS PROSTEJOV10107225804 16:35:512005 CZE       *
KINGS Ian7 00:43:02118. TEAM VISMA | LEASE A BIKE10054398994 16:38:432006 GER       *

Page 3 of 317/08/2025
Timing and results provided by SportSoft Timing



Place: Czechia Date: 17/08/2025

POINTS
CLASSIFICATION

FINAL STANDINGCzech Tour

Rk. UCI ID PointsTeamBib YOBName Nat
LECERF Junior171 10049026713 492002 SOUDAL QUICK-STEPBEL       
LAMPERTI Luke152 10063393019 452002 SOUDAL QUICK-STEPUSA       
WALSH Liam1373 10072876181 382001 CCACHE X BODYWRAPAUS       
UIJTDEBROEKS Cian64 10071130484 362003 TEAM VISMA | LEASE A BIKEBEL       
FANCELLU Alessandro535 10031387665 352000 TEAM UKYOITA       
PETER Jannis1056 10036443082 322000 TEAM VORARLBERGGER       
DONATI Davide727 10032936231 302005 RED BULL - BORA - HANSGROHE ROOKIESITA       
SYRITSA Gleb848 10034936653 242000 XDS ASTANA DEVELOPMENT TEAMRUS       
STOLIĆ Mihajlo969 10049840604 212004 TEAM UNITED SHIPPINGSRB       
QUARTUCCI Lorenzo3510 10015919300 191999 SOLUTION TECH VINI FANTINIITA       
KONYCHEV Alexander10311 10015077925 191998 TEAM VORARLBERGITA       
UMBA LOPEZ Abner Santiago8612 10062390178 182002 XDS ASTANA DEVELOPMENT TEAMCOL       
BALLABIO Giacomo15113 10014969508 171998 HRINKOW ADVARICSITA       
PŘIDAL Tomáš11314 10047415196 162004 ELKOV - KASPERCZE       
NEUMAN Dominik6315 10009488806 141995 ATT INVESTMENTSCZE       
ARVANITOU Nikiforos9516 10081640133 142003 TEAM UNITED SHIPPINGGRE       
PARRA CUERDA Jose Felix2617 10014945963 131997 EQUIPO KERN PHARMAESP       
ARAYA Zeray Nahom5118 10096260154 122002 TEAM UKYOERI       
GARIBBO Nicolo5419 10015725502 121999 TEAM UKYOITA       
KOSTANSKI Mateusz12420 10015849174 101999 VOSTER ATS TEAMPOL       
SCHURAN Michal9421 10009220438 101996 TEAM UNITED SHIPPINGCZE       
KAŠPAR Jan18122 10023567344 102000 TUFO - PARDUS PROSTEJOVCZE       
GRAAT Tijmen323 10084277927 102003 TEAM VISMA | LEASE A BIKENED       
BOICHIS Adrien7124 10066204302 102003 RED BULL - BORA - HANSGROHE ROOKIESFRA       
DELLE VEDOVE Alessio8125 10028969133 102004 XDS ASTANA DEVELOPMENT TEAMITA       
HAJEK Alexander7326 10035025771 92003 RED BULL - BORA - HANSGROHE ROOKIESAUT       
MASLAK Piotr12527 10058521191 92003 VOSTER ATS TEAMPOL       
SCOTT Cameron13628 10010664930 81998 CCACHE X BODYWRAPAUS       
JASCH Lennart7429 10152866930 62000 RED BULL - BORA - HANSGROHE ROOKIESGER       
BUDZINSKI Tomasz12230 10009883068 61998 VOSTER ATS TEAMPOL       
BETTENDORFF Loic15231 10034999503 62001 HRINKOW ADVARICSLUX       
WALINIAK Konrad12732 10054658874 62004 VOSTER ATS TEAMPOL       
HOOGENDOORN Roy16433 10023319891 62001 METEC - SOLARWATT P/B MANTELNED       
TSARENKO Kyrylo3734 10089663548 52000 SOLUTION TECH VINI FANTINIUKR       
VAN GESTEL Dries1635 10008699062 51994 SOUDAL QUICK-STEPBEL       
STOSZ Patryk12636 10007951455 51994 VOSTER ATS TEAMPOL       
GUTIERREZ GONZALEZ Jorge2537 10042905912 42002 EQUIPO KERN PHARMAESP       
RÖBER Dominik17738 10036294855 41999 BENOTTI BERTHOLDGER       
VAN VLIET Michiel16339 10023107707 42004 METEC - SOLARWATT P/B MANTELNED       
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Rk. UCI ID PointsTeamBib YOBName Nat
COLEMAN Zak12340 10023835207 41999 VOSTER ATS TEAMGBR       
POKORNÝ Ondřej18441 10047168454 42004 TUFO - PARDUS PROSTEJOVCZE       
GLOßNER Tim17142 10096290870 42006 BENOTTI BERTHOLDGER       
PEKALA Piotr6743 10015064686 31998 ATT INVESTMENTSPOL       
STÜSSI Colin Chris10644 10007224056 31993 TEAM VORARLBERGSUI       
BITTMAN Adam11245 10047380743 32006 ELKOV - KASPERCZE       
REINDERINK Joris16146 10023143069 22003 METEC - SOLARWATT P/B MANTELNED       
TUCKWELL Luke7747 10112361952 12004 RED BULL - BORA - HANSGROHE ROOKIESAUS       
FETTER Erik9248 10023603013 12000 TEAM UNITED SHIPPINGHUN       
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Place: Czechia Date: 17/08/2025

MOUNTAIN
CLASSIFICATION

FINAL STANDINGCzech Tour

Rk. UCI ID PointsTeamBib YOBName Nat
GARIBBO Nicolo541 10015725502 301999 TEAM UKYOITA       
SCHURAN Michal942 10009220438 161996 TEAM UNITED SHIPPINGCZE       
LECERF Junior173 10049026713 122002 SOUDAL QUICK-STEPBEL       
UIJTDEBROEKS Cian64 10071130484 102003 TEAM VISMA | LEASE A BIKEBEL       
PETER Jannis1055 10036443082 82000 TEAM VORARLBERGGER       
STOSZ Patryk1266 10007951455 81994 VOSTER ATS TEAMPOL       
ZAHÁLKA Matěj1177 10008708560 61993 ELKOV - KASPERCZE       
FANCELLU Alessandro538 10031387665 62000 TEAM UKYOITA       
VAN VLIET Michiel1639 10023107707 62004 METEC - SOLARWATT P/B MANTELNED       
TSARENKO Kyrylo3710 10089663548 42000 SOLUTION TECH VINI FANTINIUKR       
KOSTANSKI Mateusz12411 10015849174 41999 VOSTER ATS TEAMPOL       
BALLABIO Giacomo15112 10014969508 21998 HRINKOW ADVARICSITA       
PŘIDAL Tomáš11313 10047415196 22004 ELKOV - KASPERCZE       
RÖBER Dominik17714 10036294855 21999 BENOTTI BERTHOLDGER       
GEISMAYR Daniel10215 10005915970 21989 TEAM VORARLBERGAUT       
VAN DER WOUDE Casper16216 10099283928 22000 METEC - SOLARWATT P/B MANTELNED       
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Place: Czechia Date: 17/08/2025

U23
CLASSIFICATION

FINAL STANDINGCzech Tour

Rk. UCI ID GapTeamBib YOB Time

663.4 kmTotal covered distance / Ujetá vzdálenost:
Name Nat
UIJTDEBROEKS Cian6 00:00:001 TEAM VISMA | LEASE A BIKE10071130484 15:55:482003 BEL       
HAJEK Alexander73 00:01:042 RED BULL - BORA - HANSGROHE ROOKIES10035025771 15:56:522003 AUT       
GRAAT Tijmen3 00:01:113 TEAM VISMA | LEASE A BIKE10084277927 15:56:592003 NED       
PŘIDAL Tomáš113 00:01:344 ELKOV - KASPER10047415196 15:57:222004 CZE       
TUCKWELL Luke77 00:01:395 RED BULL - BORA - HANSGROHE ROOKIES10112361952 15:57:272004 AUS       
SIVOK Tomáš144 00:02:436 PIERRE BAGUETTE CYCLING10046021531 15:58:312004 SVK       
BOICHIS Adrien71 00:03:097 RED BULL - BORA - HANSGROHE ROOKIES10066204302 15:58:572003 FRA       
RAMOS MURILLO Unai27 00:03:118 EQUIPO KERN PHARMA10113619518 15:58:592005 ESP       
BÁRTA Martin62 00:03:269 ATT INVESTMENTS10047422876 15:59:142005 CZE       
FELDHOFFER Bálint91 00:03:4810 TEAM UNITED SHIPPING10023602609 15:59:362005 HUN       
REINDERINK Joris161 00:06:0911 METEC - SOLARWATT P/B MANTEL10023143069 16:01:572003 NED       
PRINGLE Nate76 00:06:4112 RED BULL - BORA - HANSGROHE ROOKIES10126182937 16:02:292003 NZL       
SMITH Thomas William5 00:06:4813 TEAM VISMA | LEASE A BIKE10084085139 16:02:362004 GBR       
HEFFERNAN William134 00:07:4614 CCACHE X BODYWRAP10112355282 16:03:342004 AUS       
POSCHACHER Valentin157 00:09:4615 HRINKOW ADVARICS10120241685 16:05:342006 AUT       
KOCUR Franciszek183 00:09:5216 TUFO - PARDUS PROSTEJOV10093070975 16:05:402005 POL       
KÖßLER Tim174 00:10:4317 BENOTTI BERTHOLD10149657038 16:06:312003 GER       
GIMENO FERRER Nil24 00:12:0718 EQUIPO KERN PHARMA10107732527 16:07:552004 ESP       
DOHLER Jack131 00:12:0919 CCACHE X BODYWRAP10128751013 16:07:572005 AUS       
VAN VLIET Michiel163 00:12:3920 METEC - SOLARWATT P/B MANTEL10023107707 16:08:272004 NED       
BITTMAN Adam112 00:12:5721 ELKOV - KASPER10047380743 16:08:452006 CZE       
DONATI Davide72 00:13:1322 RED BULL - BORA - HANSGROHE ROOKIES10032936231 16:09:012005 ITA       
PAKOT András Gusztáv146 00:13:2623 PIERRE BAGUETTE CYCLING10023635143 16:09:142006 HUN       
GRIXA Jarno173 00:13:5924 BENOTTI BERTHOLD10036434190 16:09:472003 GER       
BANASZAK Maciej121 00:14:3425 VOSTER ATS TEAM10113549392 16:10:222005 POL       
RIŠKA Richard155 00:15:4726 HRINKOW ADVARICS10046080842 16:11:352005 SVK       
ARVANITOU Nikiforos95 00:15:5227 TEAM UNITED SHIPPING10081640133 16:11:402003 GRE       
IWAMURA Genji33 00:18:0028 SOLUTION TECH VINI FANTINI10143920193 16:13:482006 JPN       
TOMAN Patrik145 00:18:3829 PIERRE BAGUETTE CYCLING10055873495 16:14:262005 CZE       
HÖDLMOSER Dominik156 00:18:4830 HRINKOW ADVARICS10035142979 16:14:362005 AUT       
POSNIC Louis Marie46 00:19:0831 TEAM NOVO NORDISK10069828361 16:14:562003 FRA       
TIJSSEN Viego166 00:19:1632 METEC - SOLARWATT P/B MANTEL10023074765 16:15:042005 NED       
POKORNÝ Ondřej184 00:20:4433 TUFO - PARDUS PROSTEJOV10047168454 16:16:322004 CZE       
ZAHÁLKA Štěpán116 00:20:4834 ELKOV - KASPER10047402870 16:16:362006 CZE       
WALSH Finlay132 00:20:5435 CCACHE X BODYWRAP10096588944 16:16:422003 AUS       
SZIJÁRTÓ Zétény97 00:21:5036 TEAM UNITED SHIPPING10023649893 16:17:382003 HUN       
AZANZA BURUSCO Ibai21 00:22:0037 EQUIPO KERN PHARMA10042426366 16:17:482004 ESP       
DELLE VEDOVE Alessio81 00:22:0238 XDS ASTANA DEVELOPMENT TEAM10028969133 16:17:502004 ITA       
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Rk. UCI ID GapTeamBib YOB Time

663.4 kmTotal covered distance / Ujetá vzdálenost:
Name Nat
KORTLEVE Bart165 00:22:3539 METEC - SOLARWATT P/B MANTEL10023325955 16:18:232004 NED       
LOPEZ RODRIGUEZ Juan Jose45 00:23:1040 TEAM NOVO NORDISK10037969622 16:18:582006 ESP       
STOLIĆ Mihajlo96 00:23:2441 TEAM UNITED SHIPPING10049840604 16:19:122004 SRB       
JURÍK Martin141 00:24:1842 PIERRE BAGUETTE CYCLING10046074273 16:20:062004 SVK       
HEATH Will133 00:25:1043 CCACHE X BODYWRAP10136134834 16:20:582006 AUS       
NENNING Laurin107 00:27:5244 TEAM VORARLBERG10092977615 16:23:402004 AUT       
WALINIAK Konrad127 00:27:5945 VOSTER ATS TEAM10054658874 16:23:472004 POL       
GLOßNER Tim171 00:28:5846 BENOTTI BERTHOLD10096290870 16:24:462006 GER       
MASLAK Piotr125 00:29:2647 VOSTER ATS TEAM10058521191 16:25:142003 POL       
TERRIER Lucas47 00:32:5348 TEAM NOVO NORDISK10067934538 16:28:412006 FRA       
UGLEHUS Mikal Grimstad2 00:33:1649 TEAM VISMA | LEASE A BIKE10065498222 16:29:042005 NOR       
ŠILHAVÝ Daniel185 00:35:2850 TUFO - PARDUS PROSTEJOV10047253027 16:31:162005 CZE       
VAN DE STREEK Jost167 00:35:5351 METEC - SOLARWATT P/B MANTEL10060061572 16:31:412005 NED       
MAYER Jakub186 00:37:1152 TUFO - PARDUS PROSTEJOV10092783817 16:32:592005 CZE       
ŘEHOŘ Jan182 00:40:0353 TUFO - PARDUS PROSTEJOV10107225804 16:35:512005 CZE       
KINGS Ian7 00:42:5554 TEAM VISMA | LEASE A BIKE10054398994 16:38:432006 GER       
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Place: Czechia Date: 17/08/2025

CZECH
CLASSIFICATION

FINAL STANDINGCzech Tour

Rk. UCI ID TimeTeamBib YOB
663.4 kmTotal covered distance / Ujetá vzdálenost:

Name Nat
PŘIDAL Tomáš1131. 10047415196 15:57:222004 ELKOV - KASPERCZE       
BÁRTA Martin622. 10047422876 15:59:142005 ATT INVESTMENTSCZE       
SCHLEGEL Michal1143. 10008659050 16:01:581995 ELKOV - KASPERCZE       
KUKRLE Michael654. 10008680470 16:02:241994 ATT INVESTMENTSCZE       
NEUMAN Dominik635. 10009488806 16:04:331995 ATT INVESTMENTSCZE       
BOROŠ Michael1116. 10006629326 16:08:181992 ELKOV - KASPERCZE       
BITTMAN Adam1127. 10047380743 16:08:452006 ELKOV - KASPERCZE       
VANÍČEK Šimon668. 10010966943 16:13:321999 ATT INVESTMENTSCZE       
TOMAN Patrik1459. 10055873495 16:14:262005 PIERRE BAGUETTE CYCLINGCZE       
POKORNÝ Ondřej18410. 10047168454 16:16:322004 TUFO - PARDUS PROSTEJOVCZE       
ZAHÁLKA Štěpán11611. 10047402870 16:16:362006 ELKOV - KASPERCZE       
ZAHÁLKA Matěj11712. 10008708560 16:17:541993 ELKOV - KASPERCZE       
SCHURAN Michal9413. 10009220438 16:19:331996 TEAM UNITED SHIPPINGCZE       
KAŠPAR Jan18114. 10023567344 16:19:592000 TUFO - PARDUS PROSTEJOVCZE       
ČERNÝ Josef1115. 10007523241 16:20:161993 SOUDAL QUICK-STEPCZE       
ŠILHAVÝ Daniel18516. 10047253027 16:31:162005 TUFO - PARDUS PROSTEJOVCZE       
MAYER Jakub18617. 10092783817 16:32:592005 TUFO - PARDUS PROSTEJOVCZE       
ŘEHOŘ Jan18218. 10107225804 16:35:512005 TUFO - PARDUS PROSTEJOVCZE       
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Rk. Team Total Time Gap

Place: Czechia Date: 17/08/2025

GENERAL TEAMS
CLASSIFICATION

FINAL STANDINGCzech Tour

1. RED BULL - BORA - HANSGROHE ROOKIES 47:50:37 00:00:00
2. TEAM UKYO 47:50:40 00:00:03
3. EQUIPO KERN PHARMA 47:52:15 00:01:38
4. ATT INVESTMENTS 47:55:26 00:04:49
5. TEAM VISMA | LEASE A BIKE 47:55:33 00:04:56
6. SOLUTION TECH VINI FANTINI 47:57:46 00:07:09
7. TEAM VORARLBERG 47:59:29 00:08:52
8. ELKOV - KASPER 48:02:28 00:11:51
9. HRINKOW ADVARICS 48:05:17 00:14:40

10. SOUDAL QUICK-STEP 48:05:51 00:15:14
11. BENOTTI BERTHOLD 48:08:41 00:18:04
12. TEAM UNITED SHIPPING 48:09:49 00:19:12
13. TEAM NOVO NORDISK 48:12:17 00:21:40
14. METEC - SOLARWATT P/B MANTEL 48:15:58 00:25:21
15. VOSTER ATS TEAM 48:17:18 00:26:41
16. PIERRE BAGUETTE CYCLING 48:20:41 00:30:04
17. CCACHE X BODYWRAP 48:22:06 00:31:29
18. XDS ASTANA DEVELOPMENT TEAM 48:23:22 00:32:45
19. TUFO - PARDUS PROSTEJOV 48:34:48 00:44:11
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Place: Czechia Date: 17/08/2025
JERSEY WINNER

FINAL STANDINGCzech Tour

Jersey

Name

BIB

Team

Name

BIB

Team

Jersey

Name

BIB

Team

Jersey

Yellow jersey

LECERF Junior

17

Polka dot jersey

GARIBBO Nicolo

54

SOUDAL QUICK-STEP

TEAM UKYO

Green jersey

LECERF Junior

17

SOUDAL QUICK-STEP

White jersey

UIJTDEBROEKS Cian

6

TEAM VISMA | LEASE A BIKE

Czech Jersey

PŘIDAL Tomáš

113

ELKOV-KASPER

The most combative rider of stage4

VAN VLIET Michiel

163

METEC-SOLARWATT P/B MANTEL
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